
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2425
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2001
SPECIAL PROGRAMMES OF KVIC IN BIHAR
RAJO SINGH

Will the Minister of AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) the States of the country specially the districts of Bihar where the programme of KVIC are being conducted; and

(b) the details of the criteria adopted by Khadi and Village Industries Commission (KVIC) for selection of districts for development of Khadi Industries in the country particularly in Bihar?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES (SHRI KARIYA MUNDA)

(a) & (b): The programmes of Khadi and Village Industries Commission (KVIC) are implemented throughout the country including
Bihar.
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